
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BridgeportRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Shauna BriantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire Bridgeport, York1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Derrick BarnesCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538843 Garner Bridgeport, New Haven1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021
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BrooklynRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/06/2006

Tina Marie BonneauCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160900 York Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202304/04/2014

Nicholas ThibodeauCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174222 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202303/06/2015

Christopher MurphyCorrection Officer 07/12/2015 177722 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2022 6/30/202307/12/2015

Pedro LunaCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183374 Hartford Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202310/02/2015

Daniel CadyCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183423 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2022 9/30/202310/02/2015

Jason GardnerCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183436 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202310/02/2015

Jason PhaiahCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183448 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202310/02/2015

Andreq SaksithCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184595 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2022 9/30/202311/13/2015

Mark PepinCorrection Officer 03/17/2017 184593 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202311/13/2015

Julie PoeCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421476 York Brooklyn10/1/2022 9/30/202304/13/2018

Jessica BeebeCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421499 York Brooklyn10/1/2022 9/30/202304/13/2018

Gregory PrestonCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429314 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202308/03/2018

Bryan ConradCorrection Officer 10/16/2018 450757 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202310/16/2018

Laura LazoCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478726 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/13/2019

Daniel RosadoCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 003845 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2022 3/31/202302/14/2020

steven SenofonteCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 235927 Osborn Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Deron SmithCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 109881 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Rosaly SantosCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 123860 Osborn York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Paxton IngsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527286 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Matthew LaFlammeeCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527639 New Haven York, Corrigan/Radgowski, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021
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Carl Robinson CIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Rodney DeAndreCorrection Officer 08/13/2001 527434 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Osborn, Willard/Cybulski, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2001

Joseph LavigneCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183373 MacDougall/Walker Carl Robinson CI1/1/2023 12/31/202310/02/2015

Timothy GreavesCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 526568 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Timothy WilsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527289 New Haven MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Brenden CaroneCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527644 New Haven Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527777 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Osborn

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert ArroyoCorrection Officer 08/31/2021 527369 Bridgeport MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire, 
Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021
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CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jason De La RosaCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127403 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202303/23/2012

Omar CarrionCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 099484 Bridgeport Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/30/2010

Eric ZimyeskiCorrection Officer 02/06/2014 159653 Garner Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202302/06/2014

Alberto OrtizCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 027538 Garner Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Jaime JarrinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163482 Garner Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Miachel McLeadCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174214 CTU Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Jean BazelaisCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174250 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Thomas PellitteriCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387900 Garner CTU, MYI, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2017

Azael EcheverriCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464366 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Tiaja DejesusCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464625 York CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Edwin DejesusCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478666 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202309/13/2019

Edrick CorderoCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478711 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202309/13/2019

Nathan ShidelerCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493854 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Dylan RuaneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493860 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Kelly SmithCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493909 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Brionna FrancisCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500262 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/03/2020

Dina Sylvain BiscetteCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527092 Garner Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Timothy WilsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527289 New Haven MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Brenden CaroneCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527644 New Haven Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Pablo OrtizCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527751 Bridgeport Hartford, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

John PeneCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527758 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527777 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Osborn

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert ArroyoCorrection Officer 08/31/2021 527369 Bridgeport MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire, 
Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Irving AlpitarCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536707 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202310/08/2021

Andrew LeeperCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 537129 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202310/08/2021

Antunes LatoyaCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 131325 Garner New Haven, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/10/2012

Quinto MappCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538780 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021

Dave FowlinCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538787 Garner New Haven, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021
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CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Vincent PastorCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538830 Bridgeport Cheshire, Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021

Emmanuel PerezCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538892 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021

Keith ShamperCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 107257 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202310/28/2010

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202304/15/2022
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Corrigan/RadgowskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

steven SenofonteCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 235927 Osborn Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Deron SmithCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 109881 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Desmond HarrisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527285 New Haven York, Corrigan/Radgowski1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Paxton IngsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527286 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Matthew LaFlammeeCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527639 New Haven York, Corrigan/Radgowski, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Christian RomanCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073396 Cheshire CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/18/2008

Ralph MurrayCorrection Officer 03/13/2009 084714 New Haven CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202303/13/2009

Michael MoodyCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127527 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202303/23/2012

Michael ZittiCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 92051 MYI CTU, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202303/23/2012

Aaron BarryCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 136986 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202311/02/2012

Steven RamosCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145449 Hartford CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202306/14/2013

Terrance McCrayCorrection Officer 06/24/2013 145592 New Haven CTU, Uconn, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202306/24/2013

Omar CarrionCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 099484 Bridgeport Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/30/2010

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/13/2013

Aly AbdelrahmanCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156683 MacDougall/Walker CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202312/13/2013

Harold GarciaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156693 MYI CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202312/13/2013

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/06/2006

Joshua LamboCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160907 Cheshire CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202304/04/2014

Robert LynchCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 638969 Garner MYI, CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202303/17/2017

Lemuel CardonaCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163426 Cheshire CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Pasquale GuerreraCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163494 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Jonathan LetangCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163466 MacDougall/Walker Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202306/14/2014

David MeleskoCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171373 Cheshire CTU, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202301/09/2015

Herbert CoggeshellCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171475 Carl Robinson CI CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202301/09/2015

Justin CheneyCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174356 Cheshire MYI, CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202303/06/2015

Michael MendezCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174368 Bridgeport CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire Uconn, MYI, CTU7/1/2022 6/30/202303/06/2015

Michael CruzCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174469 Hartford CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202303/06/2015

Anthony CorpsCorrection Officer 04/06/2015 174928 MYI CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202304/06/2015

Erica AlvarezCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177530 York CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202306/12/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire MYI, CTU7/1/2022 6/30/202310/02/2015

Ivette Dalina FigeroaCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184627 Osborn CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202311/13/2015

Samuel PerezCorrection Officer 09/26/2017 375090 Cheshire CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202309/26/2017
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Thomas PellitteriCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387900 Garner CTU, MYI, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2017

Matthew MorinCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387903 New Haven CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202311/10/2017

Orlando PoventudCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429296 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202308/03/2018

Beth YorkCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449603 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202310/12/2018

Jason LiappesCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450787 York CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202310/12/2018

Tiaja DejesusCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464625 York CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Hamilton VeneshaCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485865 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Uconn, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202311/08/2019

Eric BermudezCorrection Officer 11/20/2019 464426 Garner CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202305/10/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven MYI, CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202305/15/2013

Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202304/15/2022
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GarnerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Adam WylanceCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156675 MacDougall/Walker Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202312/13/2013

Irving AlpitarCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536707 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202310/08/2021

Vincent PastorCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538830 Bridgeport Cheshire, Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021
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HartfordRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Rodney DeAndreCorrection Officer 08/13/2001 527434 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Osborn, Willard/Cybulski, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2001

Ashley BaderaCorrection Officer 10/03/2013 154209 MacDougall/Walker Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202310/03/2013

Rachael FloresCorrection Officer 02/28/2019 454157 York Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202312/07/2018

Tiaja DejesusCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464625 York CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Victor SerraCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493859 Osborn Hartford, MYI, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Zachery CotalaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 513913 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Danny EchevarriaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 598278 Osborn Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Darian EnglishCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527482 New Haven Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Alex BeverleyCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527633 Garner Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Pablo OrtizCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527751 Bridgeport Hartford, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Alex EcceverriaCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 135395 Osborn Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202305/27/2016

Deyshanae BrownCorrection Officer 11/14/2022 542511 Osborn Hartford1/1/2023 12/31/202311/14/2022
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MacDougall/WalkerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Rodney DeAndreCorrection Officer 08/13/2001 527434 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Osborn, Willard/Cybulski, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2001

Michael NewtonCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183438 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202310/02/2015

Jason HoffmanCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464237 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Nicho;as CelvizziCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464330 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Tiaja DejesusCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464625 York CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Edwin DejesusCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478666 Corrigan/Radgowski MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202309/13/2019

Victor SerraCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493859 Osborn Hartford, MYI, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Zachery CotalaCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 513913 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Daniel FrancesckiCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 071290 Osborn MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202306/06/2008

Timothy WilsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527289 New Haven MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Nicholas EllisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527479 Garner MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Alex BeverleyCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527633 Garner Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Brenden CaroneCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527644 New Haven Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527777 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Osborn

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Jacob Jones AubertCorrection Officer 08/15/2021 527637 Garner MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202308/15/2021

Robert ArroyoCorrection Officer 08/31/2021 527369 Bridgeport MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire, 
Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Gregory McDanielCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 868432 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2006

Daniel GaudiosiCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053617 Cheshire MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202303/02/2007

Mark CichockiCorrection Officer 06/20/2007 056587 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202306/20/2007

Jeff TardiffCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 06055 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202309/28/2007

Victor MejiasCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066025 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202301/18/2008

Michael MochaCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069867 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202304/25/2008

Curtis EllisonCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069896 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202304/25/2008

Christian RomanCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073396 Cheshire CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/18/2008

Krzysztof KorczakCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078640 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/12/2008

John BarefootCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104677 Cheshire MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/10/2010

todd FarrisCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104761 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/10/2010

Mariusz LempickiCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104818 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/10/2010

Khaled YaharyCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109118 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202312/17/2010

Stephen AdamsCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124210 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202312/02/2011

Christian VargasCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124316 Cheshire MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202312/02/2011

Gabriel RiveraCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127480 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202303/23/2012

Matthew GriffenCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127500 Cheshire MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202303/23/2012

Michael MoodyCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127527 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202303/23/2012

Aaron BarryCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 136986 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202311/02/2012

William BouphhavanCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137023 Cheshire MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202311/02/2012

Terrance McCrayCorrection Officer 06/24/2013 145592 New Haven CTU, Uconn, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202306/24/2013

Omar CarrionCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 099484 Bridgeport Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/30/2010

Joel FultonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148319 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202308/09/2013

Edgardo IrizarryCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148595 Hartford MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202308/09/2013

Christopher StagerCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 533250 Garner MYI, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/09/2013

Matthew HollardCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 860870 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202308/09/2013

Jason KolodziejCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 079961 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202310/10/2008

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/13/2013
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Max SanchezCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 033679 MacDougall/Walker MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202312/13/2013

Brian MulcahyCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156905 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202312/13/2013

Robert LynchCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 638969 Garner MYI, CTU10/1/2022 9/30/202303/17/2017

Alberto OrtizCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 027538 Garner MYI4/1/2022 3/31/202306/13/2014

Aieshia BalwinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163492 New Haven MYI, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Pasquale GuerreraCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163494 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Aaron SimmonsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163567 MacDougall/Walker MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Alonzo RiddleCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 588273 Cheshire MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202306/13/2014

Jonathan LetangCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163466 MacDougall/Walker Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202306/14/2014

Jillian YakwhewichCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 863381 Garner MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/14/2001

Brandon DeAngelisCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171264 Garner MYI4/1/2022 3/31/202301/09/2015

Jean BazelaisCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174250 Bridgeport MYI, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Justin CheneyCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174356 Cheshire MYI, CTU4/1/2022 3/31/202303/06/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire Uconn, MYI, CTU7/1/2022 6/30/202303/06/2015

Francis LawlorCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 584827 Garner MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202303/06/2015

Kimberly BriggsCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177640 New Haven MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202306/12/2015

tyler cruzCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183403 Cheshire MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202310/02/2015

Sammy OteroCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183506 Cheshire MYI, CTU7/1/2022 6/30/202310/02/2015

Thomas PellitteriCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387900 Garner CTU, MYI, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2017

Kevin VonSmeetsCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387926 Garner MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2017

Ariel FultonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 463705 New Haven MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven MYI, CTU1/1/2023 12/31/202305/15/2013

Victor SerraCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493859 Osborn Hartford, MYI, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2023 12/31/202302/14/2020

Hatice KayaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202307/03/2020

Brionna FrancisCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500262 Bridgeport Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202307/03/2020

Pablo OrtizCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527751 Bridgeport Hartford, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Irving AlpitarCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536707 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI, Garner1/1/2023 12/31/202310/08/2021

Antunes LatoyaCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 131325 Garner New Haven, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/10/2012

Emmanuel PerezCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538892 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021
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Mustafa AburabiaCorrection Officer 04/15/2022 551513 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, CTU, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202304/15/2022

Stefan reidCorrection Officer 09/12/2022 078274 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/12/2022
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William LuckyCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454207 York New Haven, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202312/07/2018

Sanaya BellCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464326 York New Haven1/1/2023 12/31/202305/10/2019

Antunes LatoyaCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 131325 Garner New Haven, Cheshire, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202308/10/2012

Dave FowlinCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538787 Garner New Haven, Cheshire1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021

Derrick BarnesCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538843 Garner Bridgeport, New Haven1/1/2023 12/31/202311/05/2021
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Rodney DeAndreCorrection Officer 08/13/2001 527434 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Osborn, Willard/Cybulski, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2001

Hamilton VeneshaCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485865 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Uconn, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202311/08/2019

Timothy GreavesCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 526568 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert RiveraCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527777 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Cheshire, 
MacDougall/Walker, Osborn

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021
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Kenneth BriscoeCorrection Officer 01/07/1994 56 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202301/07/1994

Thomas CookCorrection Officer 08/22/2003 869692 CTU Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202308/22/2003

Serge DuquetteCorrection Officer 10/31/2003 477730 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202310/31/2003

Matthew MontovaniCorrection Officer 08/20/2004 012183 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202308/20/2004

Ryan McCordCorrection Officer 11/12/2004 020677 MYI Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202311/12/2004

Jennifer SamuelsCorrection Officer 08/19/2005 435549 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202308/19/2005

todd AndersonCorrection Officer 12/09/2005 003550 MYI Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202310/09/2005

Josean BaezCorrection Officer 12/09/2005 034884 CTU Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202312/09/2005

Brian JacksonCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038604 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202303/31/2006

James PapeiakCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038625 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202303/31/2006

Ryan RogozinskiCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 044707 Garner Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/01/2006

Steven clarkCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045073 Hartford Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/01/2006

James PhelanCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045131 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202309/01/2006

Mauricio CanellasCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045189 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/01/2006

Nathan DellerCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045206 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202309/01/2006

Francisco LopezCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045218 Willard/Cybulski Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/01/2006

Carl MillerCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045226 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/01/2006

Matt WolnyCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 45259 MYI Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/01/2006

Michael DalenaCorrection Officer 10/11/2006 049311 MYI Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202310/11/2006

Randall PhelpsCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049255 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202311/10/2006

Robert HetrickCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049261 Hartford Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202311/10/2006

Melvin SantiagoCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049294 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202311/10/2006

Steven CarpioCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049296 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202311/10/2006

Trevor Weir JrCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049306 Hartford Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202311/10/2006

Eddie SanchezCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049328 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202311/10/2006

Jonathan BenitesCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049372 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202311/10/2006

Rosangel GuzmanCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049378 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202311/10/2006

Heather KotchCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049381 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202311/10/2006
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Rashaan BattleCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049382 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202311/10/2006

Robert CourchesneCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049415 MYI Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202311/10/2006

David BelangerCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050117 Hartford Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202312/08/2006

ursalene prestonCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 050146 MYI Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202312/08/2006

Joseph CartaCorrection Officer 12/08/2006 963938 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202312/08/2006

William GilmourCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053656 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202303/02/2007

Daniel MartinezCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053659 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202303/02/2007

Janelle HendersonCorrection Officer 06/07/2007 056496 Carl Robinson CI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202306/07/2007

Joseph JohnsonCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 062800 MacDougall/Walker Uconn, Willard/Cybulski1/1/2023 12/31/202309/28/2007

Brandon HunterCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063090 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/28/2007

Gary JohnsonCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063380 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/28/2007

Elvis ElliotCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066012 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202301/18/2008

Victor MejiasCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066025 Cheshire Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202301/18/2008

Mark BurkeCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066059 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202301/18/2008

Abigail CartagenaCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066091 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202301/18/2008

Vinetta ShortCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069917 New Haven Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202304/25/2008

Bryan LaudanoCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 652060 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202304/25/2008

Jeff VazquezCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073378 MYI Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202307/18/2008

Nadeen McKenzieCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078529 MacDougall/Walker Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/12/2008

Krzysztof KorczakCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078640 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/12/2008

Matthew MichaudCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081733 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202312/19/2008

Juan UrenaCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 067952 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202302/29/2008

Hector TorresCorrection Officer 08/17/2009 087719 Garner Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202308/17/2009

todd FarrisCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104761 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/10/2010

Sherry McFarlaneCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104776 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/10/2010

Jose DelgadoCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104808 Hartford Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202309/10/2010

Mariusz LempickiCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104818 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202309/10/2010

Khaled YaharyCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109118 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202312/17/2010

Stephen AdamsCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124210 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202312/02/2011
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Adrew MicletteCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124231 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/02/2011

Tom DionneCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124240 CTU Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202312/02/2011

Stephpen MuscaroCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124252 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/02/2011

Antonio CrawleyCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127386 Hartford Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202303/23/2012

Jeffrey RodriguezCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127400 Osborn Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202303/23/2012

Michael ZittiCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 92051 MYI CTU, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202303/23/2012

Stephen QuinlanCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145244 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/14/2013

Justin CulpCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145309 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202306/14/2013

Terrance McCrayCorrection Officer 06/24/2013 145592 New Haven CTU, Uconn, MYI1/1/2023 12/31/202306/24/2013

Christopher StagerCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 533250 Garner MYI, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/09/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/13/2013

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202312/06/2006

Tyrone KimberCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163398 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2022 6/30/202306/13/2014

Aieshia BalwinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163492 New Haven MYI, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Pasquale GuerreraCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163494 Cheshire MYI, CTU, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Jonathan LetangCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163466 MacDougall/Walker Uconn, CTU, MYI7/1/2022 6/30/202306/14/2014

Jamel BrisportCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171248 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202301/09/2015

David MeleskoCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171373 Cheshire CTU, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202301/09/2015

Shauna BryantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire Uconn, MYI, CTU7/1/2022 6/30/202303/06/2015

Beverly CollinsCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 064140 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202306/12/2015

Matthew FranceCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429472 MYI Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202308/03/2018

Celestino ToucetCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449476 Hartford Uconn4/1/2022 3/31/202310/12/2018

William LuckyCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454207 York New Haven, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202312/07/2018

Hamilton VeneshaCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485865 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Uconn, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202311/08/2019

Hatice KayaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 499913 Cheshire MYI, Uconn10/1/2022 9/30/202307/03/2020

Stefan reidCorrection Officer 09/12/2022 078274 Cheshire Uconn, MYI10/1/2022 9/30/202309/12/2022
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Willard/CybulskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

 

Rodney DeAndreCorrection Officer 08/13/2001 527434 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Osborn, Willard/Cybulski, 
MacDougall/Walker, Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2001

Joseph JohnsonCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 062800 MacDougall/Walker Uconn, Willard/Cybulski1/1/2023 12/31/202309/28/2007

Stephen QuinlanCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145244 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski, Uconn1/1/2023 12/31/202306/14/2013

Christina PaqueetteCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 154235 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski1/1/2023 12/31/202310/04/2013

Richard CallandsCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160953 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski1/1/2023 12/31/202304/04/2014

Eddie ParkerCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387078 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2022 9/30/202311/10/2017

Travis CarterCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387925 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2022 9/30/202311/10/2017

Frank PereiraCorrection Officer 07/04/2018 421555 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2022 9/30/202304/18/2018

Hamilton VeneshaCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485865 Carl Robinson CI CTU, Uconn, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202311/08/2019

Katiria MongeCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 137993 Hartford Willard/Cybulski10/1/2022 9/30/202309/11/2020

Korey MitchellCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 513838 York Willard/Cybulski1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Timothy GreavesCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 526568 New Haven Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski, Osborn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Timothy WilsonCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527289 New Haven MacDougall/Walker, Willard/Cybulski, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Alex BeverleyCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527633 Garner Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, 
Hartford

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Brenden CaroneCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527644 New Haven Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker, Carl 
Robinson CI, Cheshire

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Robert ArroyoCorrection Officer 08/31/2021 527369 Bridgeport MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire, 
Willard/Cybulski, Carl Robinson CI

1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Friday, January 20, 2023Date Printed



Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

YorkRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Paul KochanskCorrection Officer 02/20/2004 919818 Uconn York1/1/2023 12/31/202302/20/2004

Edward MorrisCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163463 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2023 12/31/202306/13/2014

Shauna BriantCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174458 Cheshire Bridgeport, York1/1/2023 12/31/202303/06/2015

Derek ShawCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183454 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2023 12/31/202310/02/2015

Joshua DiMassaCorrection Officer 07/03/2020 500303 Garner York7/1/2022 6/30/202307/03/2020

steven SenofonteCorrection Officer 09/11/2020 235927 Osborn Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202309/11/2020

Deron SmithCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 109881 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Rosaly SantosCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 123860 Osborn York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Desmond HarrisCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527285 New Haven York, Corrigan/Radgowski1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Paxton IngsCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527286 New Haven Corrigan/Radgowski, York, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Shauna CappellaCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527605 Garner York1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Matthew LaFlammeeCorrection Officer 08/13/2021 527639 New Haven York, Corrigan/Radgowski, Brooklyn1/1/2023 12/31/202308/13/2021

Jason RothbergsCorrection Officer 10/08/2021 536498 Osborn York1/1/2023 12/31/202310/08/2021

Jasonia RamseurCorrection Officer 11/05/2021 538791 Hartford York10/1/2022 9/30/202311/05/2021

Nicholas TaverneyCorrection Officer 01/14/2022 177191 Hartford York1/1/2023 12/31/202301/14/2022
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